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(S)li,)bjftlcti Defence Exhibit List following the Testimony of Witness DRAGAN ANDAN
jet:

PUBLIC

The Registry has assigned the following Defence Exhibit Numbers to documents Tendered
through Witness ANDAN. The Exhibit List is attached hereunder for ease of reference.

CountExhibit |65 ter ExhibitConfidentialDate Date Description of |[AdditionalCourt Witness
Number Number |Status Tendered Admitted Exhibit Details HighlightsTendered
Through
1 D03773 | 1D07370A | EXH Yes 5-Jul- 5-Jul- UNDER SEAL Admitted | Public Andan,

2013 2013 Transcript of Pursuant | Redacted | Dragomir
Testimony of to Rule Version
Dragomir 92 ter Admitted
ANDAN in as

Case No. IT- Exhibit
08-91-T (Mico D03774
Stanisic and
Stojan
Zupljanin)
2 D03774 | 1D07370 EXH No 5-Jul- 5-Jul- PUBLIC Andan,
2013 2013 REDACTED Dragomir
Version of
Transcript of
Testimony of
Dragomir
ANDAN in
Case No. IT-
08-91-T (Mico
Stanisic and
Stojan
Zupljanin)

3 D03775 | 1D07400 | EXH No 5-Jul- 5-Jul- SDA - Letter Andan,
2013 2013 re Personnel Dragomir
Changes in
the SJB, 19
December
1991

4 D03776 | 1D07401 | EXH No 5-Jul- 5-Jul- BiH, MUP - Andan,
2013 2013 Dispatch, No. Dragomir
18,20
February
1992

5 D03777 | 1D07402 | EXH No 5-Jul- 5-Jul- Crisis Staff of Andan,
2013 2013 the Serbian Dragomir
People in BH -
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Conditions for
Negotiations,
1 March 1992

D03778

1D20898

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

RS, MUP, CSB
Bijeljina,
Permit, No.
24-92, 28
May 1992

Andan,
Dragomir

D03779

1D07403

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

RS, SAO
Semberija and
Majevica, SIB
Brcko -
Minutes of the
Meeting of the
Special Board
of the Serb
SJB, 2 June
1992

Andan,
Dragomir

D03780

1D07404

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

RS, SJB Brcko
- Information,
8 June 1992

Andan,
Dragomir

D03781

1D07405

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

RS, MUP -
Request, No.
10-103/92, 24
June 1992

Andan,
Dragomir

10

D03782

1D07406

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

RS, MUP, SIB
Bijeljina -
Report, No.
18-3/01/1-,
20 June 1992

Andan,
Dragomir

11

D03783

1D07407

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

List of Seized
Items Found
in the
Slaughterhous
e in Velika
Obarska

Andan,
Dragomir

12

D03784

1D07408

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

Municipal
Court in
Bijeljina - On-
site
Investigation
Report, No.
86/92, 2 June
1992

Andan,
Dragomir

13

D03785

1D07411

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

RS, MUP, SIB
Bijeljina -
Ruling on
Detention, No.
18-3/02-2-
230/423-3, 3
August 1992

Andan,
Dragomir

14

D03786

1D07412

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

RS, MUP, SIB
Bijeljina -
Criminal
Report, No.
18-3/02-2-
230/423, 3
August 1992

Andan,
Dragomir

15

D03787

1D07413

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

RS, MUP, SIB
Bijeljina -
Report, July
1992

Andan,
Dragomir

16

D03788

1D07414

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

RS, MUP, SIB
Bijeljina -
Report, 20
July 1992

Andan,
Dragomir

17

D03789

1D07417

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

Notes Written
by Dragan
ANDAN

Andan,
Dragomir

18

D03790

1D03662

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

Serbian
Republic of
BiH, MUP, SJB
Bijeljina -
Decision in
Detention, No.
18-03/02-
230/462-8, 29

Andan,
Dragomir

Case No.: 1T-95-5/18-T
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July 1992

19

D03791

1D07418

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

RS, MUP, CSB
Bijeljina -
Report, No.
26, 1 August
1992

Andan,
Dragomir

20

D03792

1D07419

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

RS, MUP, SIB
Bijeljina -
Report, No.
25, 31 July
1992

Andan,
Dragomir

21

D03793

1D07420

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

RS, MUP, SIB
Bijeljina -
Report signed
by Dragan
ANDAN, 13
August 1992

Andan,
Dragomir

22

D03794

1D07421

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

RS, MUP, SIB
Bijeljina -
Report, No.
18-19/02-
230-194/92,
11 August
1992

Andan,
Dragomir

23

D03795

1D30019

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

Information,
Mup Sarajevo,
No. 01-
187/92, 9
August 1992

Andan,
Dragomir

24

D03796

1D07422

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

S, MUP -
Information,
No. 10-
242/92, 8
August 1992

Andan,
Dragomir

25

D03797

1D07423

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

RS, SAO
Semberija and
Majevica,
Brcko -
Information,
No. 05-
739/92, 12
August 1992

Andan,
Dragomir

26

D03798

1D07424

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

List of
Criminal
Reports
Submitted in
the Period of
26 June 1992
to 25 July
1992

Andan,
Dragomir

27

D03799

1D07425

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

Report on the
Crime Rate in
the Period
Between 1
July and 31
July 1992

Andan,
Dragomir

28

D03800

1D07426

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

RS, MUP -
Authorization,
No. 10-
198/92, 23
July 1992

Andan,
Dragomir

29

D03801

1D07427

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

Collection of
Three
Documents of
the RS MUP

Andan,
Dragomir

30

D03802

1D07429

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

RS, MUP, SIB
Bijeljina -
Report, No.
72/92, 28
August 1992

Andan,
Dragomir

31

D03803

10778

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

List of
Employees of
Serbian
Republic of
Bosnia and
Herzegovina
MUP

Andan,
Dragomir

Case No.: 1T-95-5/18-T
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32

D03804

1D07430

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

Pages
Containing
Photographs
of Individuals

Andan,
Dragomir

33

D03805

1D07432

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

RS, MUP -
Information,
No. 10-
287/92, 16
August 1992

Andan,
Dragomir

34

D03806

1D07433

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

RS, MUP -
Request, No.
10-116/92, 29
June 1992

Andan,
Dragomir

35

D03807

1D07434

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

BiH, Office of
the
Prosecutor,
Sarajevo -
Official Note,
12 December
2007

Andan,
Dragomir

36

D03808

1D07437

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

Payroll for
April 1992 -
Personell of
MUP Police
Station

Andan,
Dragomir

37

D03809

1D07438

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

Payroll for
October 1992
- Personnel of
MUP Police
Station,
Sokolac

Andan,
Dragomir

38

D03810

1D09137

MFI

No

5-Jul-
2013

RS, MUP, SIB
Bijeljina -
Coded
Telegram,
Report Signed
by Dragan
ANDAN, 23
July 1992

MFI

PENDING

ET

Andan,
Dragomir

39

D03811

1D09138

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

RS, MUP, CSB
Bijeljina -
Daily Report
signed by
Dragan
ANDAN, 24
July 1992

Andan,
Dragomir

40

D03812

1D09134

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

RS, MUP, SIB
Bijeljina -
Report, No.
18-03/02-2-
230/423, 3
August 1992

Andan,
Dragomir

41

D03813

1D09136

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

RS, MUP, S1B
Bijeljina -
Report, No.
18-03/02-2-
230/423-2, 3
August 1992

Andan,
Dragomir

42

D03814

1D09135

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

RS, MUP, SIB
Bijeljina -
Report, No.
18-03/02-2-
230/423-4, 3
August 1992

Andan,
Dragomir

43

D03815

1D09132

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

RS, MUP, SIB
Bijeljina -
Report, 13
August 1992

Andan,
Dragomir

44

D03816

1D09133

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

RS, MUP, SIB
Bijeljina -
Report, No.
18-03/02-
233-466, 13
August 1992

Andan,
Dragomir

45

D03817

1D09141

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

RS, MUP, CSB
Bijeljina -
Report, No.

Andan,
Dragomir

Case No.: 1T-95-5/18-T
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18-03/01-1-
94, 11 August
1992

46

D03818

1D09139

MFI

No

5-Jul-
2013

RS, MUP, CIB
Srpsko
Sarajevo -
Report, 29
October 2004

MFI

PENDING

ET

Andan,
Dragomir

47

D03819

1D07415

EXH

No

5-Jul-
2013

5-Jul-
2013

RS, MUP, SIB
Bijeljina -
Information,
No. 18-3/62,
7 July 1992

Andan,
Dragomir

Case No.: 1T-95-5/18-T
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