



International Criminal Tribunal for the former Yugoslavia

Tribunal Pénal International pour l'ex-Yougoslavie

De:

INTERNAL MEMORANDUM - MEMORANDUM INTERIEUR

Date: 8 July 2013 Case No: IT-95-5/18-T

To: Judge O-Gon Kwon, Presiding

Judge Howard Morrison Judge Melville Baird

Judge Flavia Lattanzi, Reserve Judge

Mr. Alan Tieger, Senior Trial Attorney for the Prosecution

Ms. Hildegard Uertz-Retzlaff, Senior Trial Attorney for the Prosecution

Mr. Radovan Karadžić, Accused Mr. Richard Harvey, Standby Counsel

Copy: Ms. Nolwenn Guibert, Legal Officer Copie:

From: Mr. Ram Doraiswamy, Court Officer

Subject: Defence Exhibit List following the Testimony of Witness DRAGAN ANDAN

Objet:

PUBLIC

The Registry has assigned the following Defence Exhibit Numbers to documents Tendered through Witness ANDAN. The Exhibit List is attached hereunder for ease of reference.

Count		65 ter Number	Exhibit Status	Confidential	Date Tendered		Description of Exhibit		Highlights	Witness Tendered Through
1	D03773	1D07370A	EXH	Yes	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	UNDER SEAL Transcript of Testimony of Dragomir ANDAN in Case No. IT- 08-91-T (Mico Stanisic and Stojan Zupljanin)	Admitted Pursuant to Rule 92 ter	Public Redacted Version Admitted as Exhibit D03774	Andan, Dragomir
2	D03774	1D07370	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	PUBLIC REDACTED Version of Transcript of Testimony of Dragomir ANDAN in Case No. IT- 08-91-T (Mico Stanisic and Stojan Zupljanin)			Andan, Dragomir
3	D03775	1D07400	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	SDA - Letter re Personnel Changes in the SJB, 19 December 1991			Andan, Dragomir
4	D03776	1D07401	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	BiH, MUP - Dispatch, No. 1 8, 20 February 1992			Andan, Dragomir
5	D03777	1D07402	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	Crisis Staff of the Serbian People in BH -			Andan, Dragomir

Case No.: IT-95-5/18-T

							Conditions for Negotiations, 1 March 1992	
6	D03778	1D20898	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	RS, MUP, CSB Bijeljina, Permit, No. 24-92, 28 May 1992	Andan, Dragomir
7	D03779	1D07403	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	RS, SAO Semberija and Majevica, SJB Brcko - Minutes of the Meeting of the Special Board of the Serb SJB, 2 June 1992	Andan, Dragomir
8	D03780	1D07404	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	RS, SJB Brcko - Information, 8 June 1992	Andan, Dragomir
9	D03781	1D07405	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	RS, MUP - Request, No. 10-103/92, 24 June 1992	Andan, Dragomir
10	D03782	1D07406	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	RS, MUP, SJB Bijeljina - Report, No. 18-3/01/1-, 20 June 1992	Andan, Dragomir
11	D03783	1D07407	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	List of Seized Items Found in the Slaughterhous e in Velika Obarska	Andan, Dragomir
12	D03784	1D07408	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	Municipal Court in Bijeljina - On- site Investigation Report, No. 86/92, 2 June 1992	Andan, Dragomir
13	D03785	1D07411	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	RS, MUP, SJB Bijeljina - Ruling on Detention, No. 18-3/02-2- 230/423-3, 3 August 1992	Andan, Dragomir
14	D03786	1D07412	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	RS, MUP, SJB Bijeljina - Criminal Report, No. 18-3/02-2- 230/423, 3 August 1992	Andan, Dragomir
15	D03787	1D07413	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	RS, MUP, SJB Bijeljina - Report, July 1992	Andan, Dragomir
16	D03788	1D07414	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	RS, MUP, SJB Bijeljina - Report, 20 July 1992	Andan, Dragomir
17	D03789	1D07417	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	Notes Written by Dragan ANDAN	Andan, Dragomir
18	D03790	1D03662	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	Serbian Republic of BiH, MUP, SJB Bijeljina - Decision in Detention, No. 18-03/02- 230/462-8, 29	Andan, Dragomir

Case No.: IT-95-5/18-T 2 EXHIBIT LIST

	Τ						July 1992	
19	D03791	1D07418	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	RS, MUP, CSB Bijeljina - Report, No. 26, 1 August 1992	Andan, Dragomir
20	D03792	1D07419	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	RS, MUP, SJB Bijeljina - Report, No. 25, 31 July 1992	Andan, Dragomir
21	D03793	1D07420	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	RS, MUP, SJB Bijeljina - Report signed by Dragan ANDAN, 13 August 1992	Andan, Dragomir
22	D03794	1D07421	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	RS, MUP, SJB Bijeljina - Report, No. 18-19/02- 230-194/92, 11 August 1992	Andan, Dragomir
23	D03795	1D30019	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	Information, Mup Sarajevo, No. 01- 187/92, 9 August 1992	Andan, Dragomir
24	D03796	1D07422	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	S, MUP - Information, No. 10- 242/92, 8 August 1992	Andan, Dragomir
25	D03797	1D07423	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	RS, SAO Semberija and Majevica, Brcko - Information, No. 05- 739/92, 12 August 1992	Andan, Dragomir
26	D03798	1D07424	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	List of Criminal Reports Submitted in the Period of 26 June 1992 to 25 July 1992	Andan, Dragomir
27	D03799	1D07425	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	Report on the Crime Rate in the Period Between 1 July and 31 July 1992	Andan, Dragomir
28	D03800	1D07426	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	RS, MUP - Authorization, No. 10- 198/92, 23 July 1992	Andan, Dragomir
29	D03801	1D07427	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	Collection of Three Documents of the RS MUP	Andan, Dragomir
30	D03802	1D07429	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	RS, MUP, SJB Bijeljina - Report, No. 72/92, 28 August 1992	Andan, Dragomir
31	D03803	10778	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	List of Employees of Serbian Republic of Bosnia and Herzegovina MUP	Andan, Dragomir

Case No.: IT-95-5/18-T EXHIBIT LIST

32	D03804	1D07430	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	Pages Containing Photographs of Individuals		Andan, Dragomir
33	D03805	1D07432	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	RS, MUP - Information, No. 10- 287/92, 16 August 1992		Andan, Dragomir
34	D03806	1D07433	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	RS, MUP - Request, No. 10-116/92, 29 June 1992		Andan, Dragomir
35	D03807	1D07434	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	BiH, Office of the Prosecutor, Sarajevo - Official Note, 12 December 2007		Andan, Dragomir
36	D03808	1D07437	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	Payroll for April 1992 - Personell of MUP Police Station		Andan, Dragomir
37	D03809	1D07438	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	Payroll for October 1992 - Personnel of MUP Police Station, Sokolac		Andan, Dragomir
38	D03810	1D09137	MFI	No	5-Jul- 2013		RS, MUP, SJB Bijeljina - Coded Telegram, Report Signed by Dragan ANDAN, 23 July 1992	MFI PENDING ET	Andan, Dragomir
39	D03811	1D09138	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	RS, MUP, CSB Bijeljina - Daily Report signed by Dragan ANDAN, 24 July 1992		Andan, Dragomir
40	D03812	1D09134	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	RS, MUP, SJB Bijeljina - Report, No. 18-03/02-2- 230/423, 3 August 1992		Andan, Dragomir
41	D03813	1D09136	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	RS, MUP, SJB Bijeljina - Report, No. 18-03/02-2- 230/423-2, 3 August 1992		Andan, Dragomir
42	D03814	1D09135	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	RS, MUP, SJB Bijeljina - Report, No. 18-03/02-2- 230/423-4, 3 August 1992		Andan, Dragomir
43	D03815	1D09132	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	RS, MUP, SJB Bijeljina - Report, 13 August 1992		Andan, Dragomir
44	D03816	1D09133	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	RS, MUP, SJB Bijeljina - Report, No. 18-03/02- 233-466, 13 August 1992		Andan, Dragomir
45	D03817	1D09141	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	RS, MUP, CSB Bijeljina - Report, No.		Andan, Dragomir

Case No.: IT-95-5/18-T 4 EXHIBIT LIST

							18-03/01-1- 94, 11 August 1992		
46	D03818	1D09139	MFI	No	5-Jul- 2013		RS, MUP, CJB Srpsko Sarajevo - Report, 29 October 2004	MFI PENDING ET	Andan, Dragomir
47	D03819	1D07415	EXH	No	5-Jul- 2013	5-Jul- 2013	RS, MUP, SJB Bijeljina - Information, No. 18-3/62, 7 July 1992		Andan, Dragomir

Case No.: IT-95-5/18-T 5 EXHIBIT LIST